JUN-26-2008 14:48 S & S TOOL AND SUPPLY INC 7a77470190 P.a2

VUOTL1™ WO 1l . Uf LOWI ol wwuppemew— o
" City end County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing -
- | Dr. Carlton B, Goodlest Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4655

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity .
8 & S Supplies and Solutions - . Date __June 13,2008
4547 Enterprise Street

Fremont, CA 94538 | Contract Proposal No. _74018 -

Attn: Arni Yap
Estimated Amount: _ Indefinite

The City and County of San Froncitoo does hereby sccept your offer to extend the contract and fumish the Asticles indfeated below, Such
Articles are 1 be delivered in the manner snd the form end st the times and prices set forth in the above numbered Contract Proposat, but
only sRter reooipt of order properly cantified by the Controller of the Ciry 9nd County of San Francisco.

CONTRACT EXTENSION

For furnishing and delivering Fasteners, Drills and Reamers.

' By mutual agresament, the contract is extended an additional twelve (12) months for the term
August 185, 2008 through August 14, 2009, :

The following condition has been added to Contract 74019. (See Attachment "A”).

9. Food Service Waste Reductions Requirements
All ather prices, terms and ‘con'di'tions remain the sama.

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Centract Modificacian i the space bélow. Renurn o Purchaser, 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodleit Place,
Roora 430, Ssn Franciseo, CA, 941024685, DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES. .

é%:% /é C-~17-0Ff @

As the duly appointed Pligcioser Ostc
of the City snd County of Ssn Franciceo . : ;

-

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

oy _TFouide bttt Confract (ompliance

. Sigmture Tills

PrintName 7%%, a W%MY%
Date GfQS’ -0




JUN-26-2008 14:48 S & S TOOL AND SUPPLY INC ?av?47°08150

YO=Jl/~™ U0 il.U( LIV e wurpr=—-- -

Attachment "A"

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 74019

S & S Supplies and Solutions
June 13, 2008

Food Servica Wasta Reduction Reqdlremenis

Effective June 1, 2007. Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be baund by all of the
pravisions of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San

.~ Francisco Environment Code Chapter 18, including the remedies provided, and

implementing guidelines and rules. The provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated
herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This
provision is a:materlal term of this Agreement. By entering into this Agreement,
Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that
will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further, Contractor agreés that the
sum of one hundred dofiars ($100) liquidated damages for the first breach, two hundred
dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year, and five
hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is
reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation,
established in light of the circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made.
Such amount shall not be ‘considered a penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages
sustained by City because of Contractor's failure to comply with this provision.

Page 2 of 2

te vun 26, 2005 2:25°M Vo, 9945

TOTAL P.B3

P.@3



» City and County of San Francisco

* Purchasing

JON 222008 50142 NO. §04 3. )

Office of Contract Administration |

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4683

|
CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

‘ Indefinite Quantity
DTC Tool Company | Date __June 13, 2008
860 Mahler Road .
Burlingame, CA 94010 j Contract Proposal No. _74019

Atin: Dan Dewitt
Estimated Amount:  Indefinite

The City and County of San Franzisco does hereby accept your offer to extend the contract and fumish the Articles indicated below, Such
Articles are to be delivered in the manner and the fohm and t the times and prices set forth in the zbove humbered Contract Proposal, but
only after receipt of order properly certified by the Conwoller of the City and County of San Francisco. '

CONTRACT EXTENSION

For furnishing and delivering Fasterers, Drills and Reamers.

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional twelve (12) months for the term
August 15, 2008 through August 14, 2009.

The following condition has been added to Contract 74019. (See Attachment "A”),

99. Food Service Waste Reductions Requirements

All other prices, terms and conditiorls remain the same.

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Contract Modification in the space beJow, Return to Purchaser, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlent Place,
Room 430, San Francisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

@w)%/ &-16-29 ?

As the duly appointed Purchayef Date
of the City and County of Sa1 Francisco

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

|
Conmscror_ DTC._ 7YoL 2971 ppvy

By 7\ ~ 7\/—"" PrESINES 1~
Sigrtature ~ Tide

Print Name 7)/0.//54? 365&-/' T71
Date 6//8/08




99.

Attachment “A”"

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 74019

DTC Tool Company

June 13, 2008

Food Service Waste Reduction Requirements

Effective June 1, 2007, Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be bound by all of the
provisions of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San
Francisco Environment Code Chapter 16, including the remedies provided, and
implementing guidelines and rules. The provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated
herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This
provision is a material term of this Agreement. By entering into this Agreement,
Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that
will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further, Contractor agrees that the
sum of one hundred dollars ($100) liquidated damages for the first breach, two hundred
dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year, and five
hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is
reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation,
established in light of the circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made.
Such amount shall not be considered a penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages
sustained by City because of Contractor's failure to comply with this provision.

Page 2 of 2



Jun=-17-2008 11:36am  From=HARRISON & BONIN| 415 552 0796

T-078  P.002/002 F-489

Jua. 170 2008 *1:21Av No. 9622 F. 2

City and County of Sen Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing :
1 Dr. Caviton B, Gaodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4685«

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity
Harrison & Bonini Date __ June 13, 2008
1122 Harrison Street :
San Francisco, CA 94103 . Contract Proposal No. _74019
Attn: Paul Bonini

Estimated Amount: _Indefinite

The Cily and County of San Francisco does hereby accspr your offer ta extend the contract and furnish the Articles indicated below. Such
Asticles sro to bis delivared in the mannerand the form and sf the limes and prices set forth in the above numbered Conmact Proposal, but
only after receipr of order properly certified by the Controller of the Ciiy and County of Szn Franeisco,

CONTRACT EXTENSION

-For furnishing and delivering Fasteners, Drills and Reamers,

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional fwelve (12) months for the term
August 15, 2008 through August 14, 2009, : '

The following condition has been added to Canfract 74019. (See Atfachment “A").
89. Food Service Waste Reductions Requirements
All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge reczipt and acceptance of this Contract Modification in the space balow. Return to Purchaser, | Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place,
Room 430, San Franciscq, CA, 941024685, DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILRS.

é&c& QW S D=l7-0f B

As the duly appointed PueShoeer 7z Dats .
of 1he City and Counry of Sen Francisco : - £

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEI%BY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contractor ﬂ% ﬁ/ ;ﬂl,l/ ,/; %ﬁ/' /ﬂ/ -
By 0 Do /*%?'.5/

“Signature “Tide

Print Name %K/Z/ él//w// //%4'
Dsls %Z/ y//é .

ceived ime Jue 70 2008 11:36AM No. 9625



99.

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 74019

Harrison & Bonini

June 13, 2008

Food Service Waste Reduction Requirements

Effective June 1, 2007, Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be bound by all of the
provisions of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San
Francisco Environment Code Chapter 16, including the remedies provided, and
implementing guidelines and rules. The provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated
herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This
provision is a material term of this Agreement. By entering into this Agreement,
Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that
will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further, Contractor agrees that the
sum of one hundred dollars ($100) liquidated damages for the first breach, two hundred
dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year, and five
hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is
reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation,
established in light of the circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made.
Such amount shall not be considered a penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages
sustained by City because of Contractor’s failure to comply with this provision.

Page 2 of 2



